

**Reference:** FOI.ICB-2324/051

**Subject:** Urgent Treatment Centre (UTC) Providers

*I can confirm that the ICB **does hold the information requested**; please see responses below:*

QUESTION	RESPONSE
<p>Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I kindly request information regarding the Urgent Treatment Centre (UTC) providers operating within the BNSSG ICS. I am interested in gathering the following details:</p>	
1. A list of all the UTC providers in the ICS.	The UTCs in the Bristol, North Somerset & South Gloucestershire ICS area are provided by Sirona care & health CIC
2. The dates when the contracts were awarded for each of the listed UTC providers.	The contract commenced on 1 April 2020
3. The dates when the contracts are due to expire for each of the listed UTC providers.	The contract is a 10 year contract expiring on 31 March 2030

<p>4. Whether the contracts are expected to change in value upon renewal or if there are any planned changes to the contract terms.</p>	<p>There are no current plans to make changes to the contract or its terms</p>
---	--

***The information provided in this response is accurate as of 25 May 2023 and has been approved for release by Sarah Truelove, Deputy Chief Executive and Chief Finance Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.***